nassociationwitn - MIOSt Improved Golfer Report =
Oregon Golf Association SALISHAN
m Salishan Golf Links e ¢

Handicap Index Revision Range: 7/1/12024 - 8/1/2024 e

Starting Starting Ending Ending

Rank Golfer Name Handicap Index Differential Handicap Index Differential Factor
1 Adam Ellis 14.1 112.6 11.6 93.0 1.106
2 John Newton 104 84.0 8.6 68.9 1.087
3 Terry Lovis 20.5 163.9 18.2 145.6 1.076
4 Damian Johnson 11.2 89.7 9.8 78.2 1.064
5 Peter Doerflinger 6.5 51.6 5.5 43.8 1.057
6 Rob Hoeft 14.3 42.8 12.9 64.3 1.056
7 Brian Green 21.0 167.7 19.4 155.4 1.051
8 Peter Ellingsen 204 163.3 18.9 151.0 1.049
9 Josh Guthrie 28.2 225.2 26.4 210.8 1.047
10 Peter Berger 18.0 146.3 16.8 134.6 1.042
11 Chris Bothman 14.9 1194 13.9 111.5 1.039

Total Golfers: 26
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Report Execution Date/Time: 8/1/2024 6:24:04 AM

Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer

Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive
the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2
Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2
A/B:36.3/28.2=1.128

Improvement factor: 1.128
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Kurtis Duncan
Jim Paige
Greg Vaughn
James DeCremer
Ryley Wienert
Ken Riley

Kent Scott
Robert Lee
Lauren Sigman
Mr Terry Bruns
Pete Doll
Dakota Hartzell
Paul Brown
Joe Salsbery
Eric Hart
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Handicap Index
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143.4
37.0
143.2
81.7
111.6
150.5
119.7
131.7
119.2
67.7
100.6
76.0
112.9
91.1
90.6
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4.0
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9.5
21.2
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14.2
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14.2

8.0
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9.0
13.5
10.9
10.8

Ending

Differential Factor
134.0 1.038
31.9 1.038
134.8 1.035
76.2 1.033
169.3 1.033
191.7 1.031
113.2 1.031
121.5 1.029
113.9 1.027
64.2 1.025
96.3 1.025
71.8 1.024
107.9 1.024
87.0 1.022
86.4 1.022
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